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From: bonny resner
To: Grp. City Council and City Web Site
Subject: Adjusting the sewer rate structure for all sewer accounts so that all City utilities will appear on one bill
Date: Thursday, July 16, 2020 2:14:51 PM


July 16th, 2020
 
To:  City Council (Public Hearing Comment)
        435 Ryan Street
        Missoula, MT  59802-4297
 
From: Bonny E. Resner
            8905 Mourning Dove Drive
            Missoula, MT  59808-1019
 
 
 
To Whom It May Concern:
 
I oppose the new sewer rate structure, especially the increase of almost 11%, I normally would pay
$90.29 every six months (Total $180.58 a year) now with your new proposal I am being told that I
will have to pay $16.70 a month (Total $200.40 a year-Ward 2) a $19.82 increase a year (as
mentioned before almost a 11% increase).  When does it end, higher taxes, utilities, sewer, gas,
groceries, etc.  We workers don’t get this kind of increases every year, we’re lucky if we get a 2%
increase.  With the slow economy, and a lot of people out of work, consumers as well as businesses
have had to live with a tightened budget, so I think all these services should have to live within their
current budget also.  It seems to me it is so easy for the City Council to place increases on us and
they never stop and think how that will affect all the workers or individuals living on fixed incomes.
 
Sincerely,
 
Bonny E. Resner
 



mailto:beresner@charter.net

mailto:Council@ci.missoula.mt.us






From: Ginny Merriam
To: Allison Franz; Anne Hughes; Aubrey Nilsen; Becky Goodrich; Brad Davis; Cameron Evans; Carol Blodgett; Cary


Shimek; Cathy Janney; Cheryl Schatz; Corena Maurer; David Erickson; Dennis Bowman; Don Whalen; Ed
Nesselroad (pentoad@aol.com); Eric Whitney; Ginny Merriam; Gordy Hughes; Grp. PD Administration; Heidi
Bakula; Heidi Meili; Heidi Starrett; Jane Kelly; Jeff Brandt; Jessica Miller; Josh Burnham; Kaimin Editors
(editor@montanakaimin.com); Karen Gasvoda; KBGA NEWS DIRECTOR (news@kbga.org); KECI NEWS
DIRECTOR; Keila Szpaller (Keila.Szpaller@missoulian.com); Kelly Elam; Kevin Slovarp; KGRZ/KYLT/Eagle 93
NEWS DIRECTOR (brianlee@cherrycreekradio.com); KGVO (kgvonewsroom@townsquaremedia.com); KPAX
NEWS DIRECTOR (news@kpax.com); KTMF NEWS DIRECTOR (newsroom@abcfoxmontana.com); KUFM
ASSISTANT NEWS DIRECTOR (edward.obrien@umontana.edu); KUFM NEWS DIRECTOR
(sally.mauk@umontana.edu); Laura Zuckerman; Staci Shepard; Lori Hart; Lori Hudak; Marley Merchen; Martin
Kidston; Marty Rehbein; Matt; MCAT NEWS DIRECTOR (jbaird@mcat.org); Melissa; Michelle Krzystyniak;
missoulacommunityradio@gmail.com; MISSOULIAN NEWS EDITOR (newsdesk@missoulian.com); Nick
Chrestenson; Paul Hamby; Peter Christian (peterc@centric.net); Rick Sanders; Sarah Bell; Sarah Kennett;
Seaborn Larson; Seeley Swan Pathfinder; Sheila Callahan; Sherry Devlin; Teresa Waldorf; Tom Bensen; Travis
Welsh


Cc: Grp. City Council and City Web Site; Grp. ALT; "Hawks, Sean"; "Gannon, Rob"
Subject: New Chief Financial Officer for City of Missoula
Date: Thursday, July 16, 2020 10:40:39 AM
Attachments: Gannon appointment 200716.pdf


Rob Gannon photo.jpg


Dear news professionals,
 
Mayor John Engen and the City of Missoula are pleased to announce that Rob Gannon will join the
City as Chief Financial Officer in September. Gannon is a University of Montana graduate and
currently is the general manager of King County Metro.
 
Please see our news release for complete information. Here is King County’s news release as well:
 https://www.kingcounty.gov/elected/executive/constantine/news/release/2020/July/15-metro-
leadership.aspx
 
Gannon and City of Missoula Chief Administrative Officer Dale Bickell are available for interviews.
Please call me to arrange.
 
Ginny Merriam
Communications Director
City of Missoula
435 Ryman St.
Missoula, MT 59802
Office: (406) 552-6007
Cell: (406) 546-7692
 



mailto:MerriamG@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:afranz@missoulacounty.us

mailto:ahughes@co.missoula.mt.us

mailto:aubrey@missoulabroadcasting.com

mailto:GoodrichB@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:DavisB@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:cameron.evans@missoulian.com

mailto:carol.blodgett@gmail.com

mailto:cary.shimek@mso.umt.edu

mailto:cary.shimek@mso.umt.edu

mailto:JanneyC@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:SchatzC@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:MaurerC@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:david.erickson@missoulian.com

mailto:DBowman@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:don@missoulaparamedics.com

mailto:pentoad@aol.com

mailto:pentoad@aol.com

mailto:eric@mtpr.org

mailto:MerriamG@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:HughesG@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:pdadmin@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:BakulaH@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:BakulaH@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:hkaymeili@sbgtv.com

mailto:heidi@missoulabroadcasting.com

mailto:KellyJ@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:BrandtJ@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:millerj@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:burnhamj@mso.umt.edu

mailto:editor@montanakaimin.com

mailto:editor@montanakaimin.com

mailto:GasvodaK@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:news@kbga.org

mailto:ml-missoula-keci-news@sbgtv.com

mailto:ml-missoula-keci-news@sbgtv.com

mailto:Keila.Szpaller@missoulian.com

mailto:ElamK@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:KSlovarp@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:brianlee@cherrycreekradio.com

mailto:brianlee@cherrycreekradio.com

mailto:kgvonewsroom@townsquaremedia.com

mailto:news@kpax.com

mailto:news@kpax.com

mailto:newsroom@abcfoxmontana.com

mailto:edward.obrien@umontana.edu

mailto:edward.obrien@umontana.edu

mailto:sally.mauk@umontana.edu

mailto:sally.mauk@umontana.edu

mailto:idloislane@gmail.com

mailto:ShepardS@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:lhart@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:lhudak@mcat.org

mailto:MerchenM@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:martin.kidston@gmail.com

mailto:martin.kidston@gmail.com

mailto:RehbeinM@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:matt@artsmissoula.org

mailto:jbaird@mcat.org

mailto:melissa@kpax.com

mailto:mkrzystyniak@wgnamerica.com

mailto:missoulacommunityradio@gmail.com

mailto:newsdesk@missoulian.com

mailto:nick.chrestenson@townsquaremedia.com

mailto:nick.chrestenson@townsquaremedia.com

mailto:paul.hamby@missoulian.com

mailto:peterc@centric.net

mailto:rick@mtnbdc.com

mailto:sbell@missoulacounty.us

mailto:KennettS@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:seaborn.larson@missoulian.com

mailto:pathfinder@seeleylake.com

mailto:sheila@mtnbdc.com

mailto:sherrydevlin@gmail.com

mailto:news@mtnbdc.com

mailto:tom@artsmissoula.org

mailto:WelshT@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:WelshT@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:Council@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:Grp.ALT@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:shawks@kingcounty.gov

mailto:Rob.Gannon@kingcounty.gov

https://www.kingcounty.gov/elected/executive/constantine/news/release/2020/July/15-metro-leadership.aspx

https://www.kingcounty.gov/elected/executive/constantine/news/release/2020/July/15-metro-leadership.aspx






 



 



NEWS ADVISORY  
 
July 16, 2020 
 
For immediate release  
  



 
 
 
 



Rob Gannon to Serve as Chief Financial Officer for the City of Missoula 



 



 
Rob Gannon has accepted Mayor John Engen’s invitation to serve as the City of Missoula’s Chief 
Financial Officer. Gannon will begin his duties in Missoula on Sept. 14, 2020. 
 
Gannon is a graduate of the University of Montana and most recently served as general manager 
of King County (Washington) Metro, the transit agency serving the greater Seattle area, where 
he was responsible for the operation, strategy, planning and financial health of a 5,000-
employee organization serving millions of residents. He also served as a member of the cabinet 
of the King County Executive, Dow Constantine.  Gannon’s private-sector experience includes 
leadership positions at Starbucks Corporation and Amazon. In addition, he served in human 
resources management at the University of Montana and as financial officer for the Office of 
Provost Royce Engstrom at UM. 
 
“Rob brings a depth of experience and new ideas to the work of the City of Missoula,” Engen 
said. “His commitment to community and public service, real, meaningful accomplishment in 
developing an equitable, just workplace, his financial chops, humility and values make him the 
right choice to join our strong team of leaders. I’m glad Rob’s coming home to Missoula.” 
 
“I feel a strong draw to the communities in Montana where I think my contributions as a leader 
and administrator can have far reaching impact,” Gannon said.  “My roots run deep here, and I 
am excited to join the Mayor’s leadership team.” 
 



 











 
As CFO, Gannon will oversee the City’s financial management as well as departments that 
provide internal and external services, including the Clerk’s Office, Fleet and Maintenance, 
Information Technologies and Facilities. As a member of the City’s leadership team, Gannon will 
help implement the City’s strategic goals in all arenas with his colleagues. His appointment is 
contingent upon City Council confirmation. 
 
For interviews, contact:  Communications Director Ginny Merriam at 
gmerriam@ci.missoula.mt.us or 406-552-6007. 
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